

2020-21 Estimated* School Fees for Siem Reap Campus

Year Level	Annual	Annual	Annual	Refundable Deposits
	Tuition Fees	Capital Fees	Total	Tuition + Library
Preschool - 2 days	\$2,000	\$350	\$2,350	\$400 + \$25
Preschool - 3 days	\$2,600	\$350	\$2,950	\$520 + \$25
Preschool - full time	\$3,700	\$350	\$4,050	\$740 + \$25
Kindergarten - Year 5	\$5,100	\$500	\$5,600	\$1,020 + \$50
Years 6 - 8	\$5,400	\$625	\$6,025	\$1,080 + \$75
Years 9 - 10 (IGCSE**)	\$6,700	\$625	\$7,325	\$1,340 + \$100

Details of Other Fees and Discounts

Optional Expenditures:

- Bus fees will be shared before school starts. During 2019-20 the bus fee was \$45 per month. For bus route information email sr.office@hope.edu.kh.
- Fees for accident insurance and extracurricular clubs/activities may apply.

Discounts:

- A 5% member mission tuition discount is available for families serving with AOG, OMF, SIL, Pioneers, or Interserve.
- Multi-child discounts include 5% for a second child, 15% for a third child, and 25% for fourth and subsequent children.
- Financial assistance may be available for families in need and will be considered upon application to the Finance Office (cfo@hope.edu.kh).

**Compulsory (Mandatory/Required) Fees for IGCSE Examinations:

- External exam fees will be invoiced around January for students taking the IGCSE exams (typically for Y10 only). The estimated cost is \$90 per subject.

Payment Details:

- Capital fees are only for the two oldest children per family. An additional fee will be charged for Capital fees not paid by 31st July. The fee is \$30 for Year 5 and under and \$50 for Year 6 and older.
- Tuition & bus fees are invoiced monthly and will be emailed at the start of each academic quarter. Families have the option to pay early or in 10 payments due by the end of each month from August through May. A \$10 late fee will be added each month if the invoices are not paid by the due date.

*These fees are estimates and they will be finalized by the Board by May 2020. For payment methods please visit <http://www.hope.edu.kh/admissions/#schoolfees>. For questions please contact us:

HOPE Siem Reap: sr.finance@hope.edu.kh

HOPE Phnom Penh: accounts@hope.edu.kh

Mailing Address

PO Box 2521,
Phnom Penh 3,
CAMBODIA 12000

Websites

www.hope.edu.kh

Facebook: HOPE.School.Cambodia

Phnom Penh Campus

#532, Street Try Heng 3,
Sangkat Krang Thnong,
Khan Sensok Phnom Penh
CAMBODIA 12411

enquiries@hope.edu.kh
Telephone: +855 12 550 522

Siem Reap Campus

Phum Bos Kralanh,
Sangkat Chreav,
Krong Siem Reap,
PO Box 93210,
CAMBODIA 17252

sr.office@hope.edu.kh
Telephone: +855 78 210 320